Plan A

Total
Employer
Employee

Kaiser Plan B

Total
Employer
Employee

EE ONLY

HEALTH PLAN CONTRIBUTION RATES
For employees in OE3 Health Trust Plans

(Corrections and Trades & Crafts only)

CR EFFECTIVE PP23-2018 - T&C EFFECTIVE PP26-2018
Contributions are deducted over 24 pay periods

EE+1

FAMILY

$385.00

$385.00
$385.00
$0.00

EE ONLY

§770.00

§770.00
$770.00
$0.00

EE+1

$1,039.50

$1,039.50
$1,039.50
$0.00

FAMILY

$451.00

$451.00
$314.13
$136.87

$902.50

$902.50
$617.51
$284.99

$1,176.50

$1,176.50
$871.05
$305.45

PART TIME 32 - 39 HOURS

(PER PAY PERIOD)
P

EE ONLY EE+1 FAMILY EE ONLY EE+1 FAMILY
$385.00 $770.00 $1,039.50 $385.00 $770.00 $1,039.50
$385.00 $770.00 $1,039.50 $385.00 $770.00 $1,039.50
$380.64 $687.04 $956.65 $253.77 $458.03 $637.77
$4.36  $82.96 $82.85 $131.23 $311.97 $401.73
| ——
EE ONLY EE+1 FAMILY EE ONLY EE+1 FAMILY
$451.00 $902.50 $1,176.50 $451.00 $902.50 $1,176.50
$451.00 $902.50 $1,176.50 $451.00 $902.50 $1,176.50
$235.60 $463.13 $653.29 $157.07 $308.76 $435.53
$215.40 $439.37 $523.21 $293.93 $593.74 $740.97
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