HEALTH PLAN CONTRIBUTION RATES

For employees in OE3 Health Trust Plans

(Corrections and Trades & Crafts only)

CR EFFECTIVE PP23-2018 - T&C EFFECTIVE PP26-2018

Contributions are deducted over 24 pay periods

	FULL TIME 64+ HOURS (PER PAY PERIOD)		
Plan A	EE ONLY \$385.00	<u>EE+1</u> \$770.00	<u>FAMILY</u> \$1,039.50
Total Employer	\$385.00 \$385.00	\$770.00 \$770.00	\$1,039.50 \$1,039.50
Employee	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Kaiser Plan B	<u>EE ONLY</u> \$451.00	<u>EE+1</u> \$902.50	<u>FAMILY</u> \$1,176.50
Total	\$451.00	\$902.50	\$1,176.50
Employer	\$314.13	\$617.51	\$871.05
Employee	\$136.87	\$284.99	\$305.45

PART TIME 40 - 63 HOURS (PER PAY PERIOD)				
EE ONLY	<u>EE+1</u>	<u>FAMILY</u>		
\$385.00	\$770.00	\$1,039.50		
\$385.00	\$770.00	\$1,039.50		
\$380.64	\$687.04	\$956.65		
\$4.36	\$82.96	\$82.85		
EE ONLY	EE+1	FAMILY		
\$451.00	\$902.50	\$1,176.50		
\$451.00	\$902.50	\$1,176.50		
\$235.60	\$463.13	\$653.29		
\$215.40	\$439.37	\$523.21		

PART TIME 32 - 39 HOURS (PER PAY PERIOD)				
EE ONLY	<u>EE+1</u>	<u>FAMILY</u>		
\$385.00	\$770.00	\$1,039.50		
\$385.00	\$770.00	\$1,039.50		
\$253.77	\$458.03	\$637.77		
\$131.23	\$311.97	\$401.73		
EE ONLY	<u>EE+1</u>	<u>FAMILY</u>		
\$451.00	\$902.50	\$1,176.50		
\$451.00	\$902.50	\$1,176.50		
\$157.07	\$308.76	\$435.53		
\$293.93	\$593.74	\$740.97		